IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Chapter 11
Inre:

Case No. 08-12229 (MFW)
WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC,, et al.,’

Jointly Administered

Debtors.
Objection Deadline: October 22, 2009

SIXTH MONTHLY FEE APPLICATION OF
PRICEWATERHOUSECQOOPERS LLP FOR COMPENSATION FOR
SERVICES RENDERED AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES AS
SPECIAL ACCOUNTANTS TO THE DEBTORS AND DEBTORS IN POSSESSION
FOR THE PERIOD AUGUST 1, 2009 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2009

Name of Applicant: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Authorized to Provide Professional

; Pebtors and Debtors in Possession
Services to:

Effective January 29, 2009 by Order

Date of Retention: Entered March, 20, 2009

Period for which Compensation and

2
Reimbursement is Sought: August 1, 2009 through August 31, 2009

Amount of Compensation Sought as Actual,

Reasonable and Necessary: $173,721.50

Amount of Expense Reimbursement Sought as

Actual, Reasonable and Necessary: $16,616.06

This is a: _X monthly __ interim

Total time expended for fee application preparation is approximately 43.20 hours and the
corresponding compensation requested is approximately $10,758.00

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of cach Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: (i) Washington
Mutuat, Inc. (3725); and WM Investment Corp. (5395). The Debtors’ principal offices are located at 1301 Second Avenue, Seattle, Washington
98101.

2 The applicant reserves the right to include any time expended in the time period indicated above in fulure application(s) if it is

not included herein.
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SUMMARY OF FEE APPLICATIONS

Project Category and Task Code

Data Preservation
01_Project Scoping/Engagement Planning
02_Identify/Obtain/Process of Electronic Stored Information
03_Review of Electronic Stored Information
07_Interviews of Client Personnel
09 Non-Working Travel Time

Total Hours and Compensation for Data Preservation

Bankruptcy Applications and Other Court Filings
Monthly, Interim and Final Fee Applications

Total Hours and Compensation for Bankruptcy Applications and

Other Court Filings

Total Hours and Compensation

. App -App'l)ate_"'_f ‘Filing “| . Fees . Expenses | CNODate | .. Fees: | Expenses | Approved
No C[DkENoJ o[ Period-:: | Requested |- Reguested. | © [Dkt Nof | Approved: | Approved | Rediction
1 06{?%25%09 %13”/2391//22%%99' $273,008.00 | $21,555.81 0733"02309 Pending | Pending | Pending

2 06{??{)26(;09 %ﬁggé%%% $274,117.50 | $24,803.55 075%20%09 Pending | Pending | Pending

3 06@3’;25%09 %55//0311//22%%99' $249.851.00 | $30,652.13 073%29%09 Pending | Pending | Pending

4 08{?3;20%09 %.56/%10//22%%99, $223,572.00 | $26,344.97 09{?255%09 Pending | Pending | Pending

5 0932’;25%09 %7;’/(;11{,22%%99- $302,977.00 | $32,709.47 | Pending Pending | Pending | Pending

Total $1,323,525.50 | $136,065.93
SUMMARY BY PROJECT
This is the sixth Monthly Fee Application filed by PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP.
Total

Hours Compensation

22.80
137.30
294.50

6.90

37.20

498.70

43.20
43.20

541.90

SUMMARY OF PROJECT AND PROFESSIONALS

Project Category and Category
Data Preservation
Bruce A Vanderbush
Walker P. Conolly
Colin Matthew Nakagaki
Aaron Michael Dickie
Abhinandan Bakliwal
Alan L Lai
Total Hours and Compensation for Data Preservation

Partner

Manager
Manager
Manager

Senior Associate
Associate

Rate

$550.00
$425.00
$380.00
$380.00
$260.00
$235.00

Hours

22.10
64.40
24.20
137.25
126.45
124.30
498.70

$8,931.00
$39,277.00

$100,793.50

$2,172.00
$11,790.00

$162,963.50

$10,758.00
$10,758.00

$173,721.50

Total

Compensation

$12,155.00
$27,370.00

$9,196.00
$52,155.00
$32,877.00
$29,210.50

$162,963.50




Total

Project Category and Category Rate Hours Compensation

Bankruptcy Applications and Other Court Filings
David L. Marston Partner $675.00 2.00 $1,350.00
Andrea Clark Smith Manager (Bankruptcy) $400.00 1.50 $600.00
Walker P. Conolly Manager $425.00 1.00 $425.00
Aaron Michael Dickie Manager $380.00 2.10 $798.00
Subashi M Stendahl Associate (Bankruptcy) $225.00 16.00 $3,600.00
Sandra DeMarais Associate (Bankruptcy) $225.00 9.00 $2,025.00
Bethany Haag Associate (Bankruptcy) $225.00 6.60 $1,485.00
Juan Antonio Rosa Paraprofessional (Bankruptcy) $125.00 6.50 $812.50

Total Hours and Compensation for Bankruptey Applications 43.20 $10,758.00

and Other Court Filings

Total Hours and Compensation 541,90  $173,721.50

EXPENSE SUMMARY

PricewaterhouseCoopers professionals incurred the following expenses:

Total
Transaction Type Expenditures
Alrfare $3,986.42
Lodging $8,209.92
Meals $2,088.16
Parking $265.50
Public/Ground Transportation $1,441.25
Rental Car $624.81
Total Expenditures $16,616.06




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Chapter 11
Inre:

Case No. 08-12229 (MFW)
WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC,, et al..?

Jointly Administered

Debtors.
Objection Deadline: October 22, 2009

SIXTH MONTHLY FEE APPLICATION OF
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP FOR COMPENSATION FOR
SERVICES RENDERED AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES AS

SPECIAL ACCOUNTANTS TO THE DEBTORS AND DEBTORS IN POSSESSION
FOR THE PERIOD AUGUST 1, 2009 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2009

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP (“PwC”) hereby submits this Sixth Monthly Fee
Application of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP for Compensation for Services Rendered and
Reimbursements of Expenses as Compensation as Special Accountants to the Debtors and
Debtors in Possession for the Period August 1, 2009 through August 31, 2009 (the “Monthly Fee
Application™), pursuant to sections 327, 328, 329, 330 and 331 of title 11 of the United States
Code, 11 U.S.C. §§ 101 et seq. (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 2016 of the Federal Rules of
Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules™), and Rule 2016-2 of the Local Rules of
Bankruptcy Practice and Procedure of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of
Delaware (the “Local Rules™), the Interim Compensation Order Establishing Procedures for
Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses of Professionals (the “Interim

Compensation Order™), and the Guidelines for Reviewing Applications for Compensation and

Reimbursement of Expenses promulgated by the Executive Office of the United States Trustees

pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 586(a)(3}(A).

* The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are: (i) Washington
Mutual, Inc. (3725); and WMI Investment Corp. (5395). The Debtors’ principal offices are located at 1301 Second Avenue, Sealtie, Washington
98101.
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By this Monthly Fee Application, PwC, as Special Accountants for the Debtors, seeks
interim allowance and payment of compensation for special accounting services performed and
expenses incurred during the period commencing August 1, 2009 through August 31, 2009 (the

“Compensation Period™). In support hereof, PwC respectfully represents the following:

BACKGROUND

1. On September 26, 2008 (the “Commencement Date™), each of the Debtors filed a

voluntary petition for relief under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code. The Debtors continue to
operate their business and manage their properties as debtors in possession pursuant to sections
1107(a) and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code. No Trustee or examiner has been appointed.

2. On February 26, 2009, the Debtors filed the Application of the Debtors Pursuant
to Bankruptcy Code Sections 327(a) and 328(a) and Bankruptcy Rule 2014(a) for Order
Authorizing the Retention of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as Special Accountants (the
“Employment Application”).

3. On March 20, 2009, this Court approved the retention of PwC as Special
Accountants to the Debtors by entering the Order Pursuant to Bankruptcy Code Sections 327(a)
and 328(a) and Bankruptcy Rule 2014(a) for Order Authorizing the Retention of

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as Special Accountants (the “Retention Order”).

RELIEF REQUESTED

4. On October 30, 2008, this Court entered the Interim Compensation Order.
Pursuant to the procedures set forth in the Interim Compensation Order, professionals may
request monthly compensation and reimbursement, and the Notice Parties (as defined in the
Interim Compensation Order) may object to such requests. If an objection to a professional's

request is not filed and served by the Objection Deadline, the Professional shall file a certificate




of no objection with the Court, after which the Debtors shall be authorized to pay each
Professional the Actual Interim Payment equal to the lesser of (i) 80% of the fees and 100% of

the expenses requested in the Monthly Fee Application (the “Maximum Monthly Payment™} ot

(ii) 80% of the fees and 100% of the expenses not subject to an objection.

a) On June 4, 2009, PwC submitted its first monthly fee statement for
services and expenditures incurred from January 29, 2009 through March
31, 2009, requesting $273,008.00 in fees and $21,555.81 in expenditures
(“First Monthly Fee Application™).

b) On June 4, 2009, PwC submitted its second monthly fee statement for
services and expenditures incurred from April 1, 2009 through April 30,
2009, requesting $274,117.50 in fees and $24,803.55 in expenditures
(“Second Monthly Fee Application™).

c) On June 30, 2009, PwC submitted its third monthly fee statement for
services and expenditures incurred from May 1, 2009 through May 31,
2009, requesting $249,851.00 in fees and $30,652.13 in expenditures
(“Third Monthly Fee Application”).

d) On August 3, 2009, PwC submitted its fourth monthly fee statement for

services and expenditures incurred from June 1, 2009 through June 30,
2009, requesting $223,572.00 in fees and $26,344.97 in expenditures
(“Fourth Monthly Fee Application”).

€) On September 15, 2009, PwC submitted its fifth monthly fee statement for
services and expenditures incurred from July 1, 2009 through July 31,
2009, requesting $302,977.00 in fees and $32,709.47 in expenditures
(“Fifth Monthly Fee Application™).

5. Furthermore, the Interim Compensation Order provides that professionals are to

file and serve upon notice parties an interim request (an "Interim Fee Application Request") for

interim Court approval and allowance of the monthly fee applications during the interim fee

period covered by the Interim Fee Application Request.




6. PwC is filing the attached fee statement (the “Statement™) for compensation for
professional services rendered and reimbursement of disbursements made in these cases during
the Compensation Period. The Statement contains detailed time logs describing the actual and
necessary services provided by PwC during the Compensation Period, as well as other detailed
information required to be included in fee applications. The Statement is comprised of several
exhibits which are attached hereto as:

- Exhibit A, provides a summary of the hours and compensation by project;

- Exhibit B, provides the name and position of each professional, cumulative hours
worked by project, hourly billing rates for the hourly compensation, and the
corresponding compensation requested,

- Exhibit C, provides the daily activity descriptions for the hourly compensation,
including the activity description, time and billing rates associated with each activity;

- Exhibit D-1, provides the expenditures incurred by type; and
- Exhibit D-2, provides the details of the expenditures incurred by date.

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES RENDERED

7. PwC professionals categorized their time devoted to this matter on bebalf of the
Debtors’ estates to various project categories as described below:

Data Preservation

8. During the Compensation Period, PwC advisory professionals worked directly
with the Chief Restructuring Officer ("CRO"), William Kosturos of Alvarez and Marsal North
America LLC ("A&M"), designated in the WMI bankruptcy matter. PwC assisted with the
preservation of existing data and transfer technology to A&M related to the Debtors, described

more fully under each individual work stream under paragraphs 9 through 13 below.




Total

Project Category and Task Code Hours Compensation
Data Preservation
01 Project Scoping/Engagement Planning 22,80 $8,931.00
02_Identify/Obtain/Process of Electronic Stored Information 137.30 $39,277.00
03 _Review of Electronic Stored Information 294.50 $100,793.50
07 Interviews of Client Personnel 6.90 $2,172.00
09 Non-Working Travel Time 37.20 $11,790.00
Total Hours and Compensation for Data Preservation 498.70  $162,963.500

9. Project Scoping/Engagement Planning - PwC professionals’ performed the
following: (i) held meetings both internally and with A&M personnel to discuss project
approach, strategy and status (including the status of information gathering and data transfer
efforts); and (ii) prepared project status update information to be discussed during internal and
external status report meetings.

10. Identify/Obtain/Process of Electronic Stored Information - PwC professionals

performed the following: (i) reviewed technology documentation, including technical
specifications and data flow diagrams, received from heritage Washington Mutual personnel in
preparation for discussions; (ii) corresponded with heritage Washington Mutual personnel in
order to request and obtain electronic documents; (iii) updated a tracking database to summarize
the data preservation documentation and data transfer efforts; and (iv) identified priority
applications across heritage Washington Mutual technology environment to be included in data
transfer efforts.

11.  Review of Electronic Stored Information - PwC professionals” performed the

following: (i) reviewed documentation provided by heritage Washington Mutual personnel of
Card Services, Corporate Services, Commercial, Retail Bank, Finance, Home Loans, and
Infrastructure industry business units regarding applications specific to their industry; (ii)

prepared memorandums to file detailing application documentation for Card Services, Retail




Bank, Finance, Infrastructure, Home Loans, Commercial and Corporate Services industry
business unit applications; (iii) performed gap analysis on JP Morgan Chase financial data
archival requirements versus Washington Mutual Inc. data requirements; (iv) obtained Fixed
Asset depreciation reports for FY2005 from archive and extracted data for analysis from the
reports; and (v) identified systems that contained types of transaction specified by WMI
management.

12. Interview of Client Personnel - PwC professionals met with representatives from

the Card Services industry business unit to discuss data preservation details on applications
specific to the Card Services industry and data transfer methodology and process. Additionally
PwC professionals met with representatives from Washington Mutual Inc's Tax team to discuss
data requests made by the Tax team.

13. Non-Working Travel Time - PwC professionals incurred travel time associated

with providing the various data preservation advisory services to the Debtors. The total number
of non-working travel hours have been provided in the description and reduced by fifty-percent
(50%) to calculate the fees requested from the Debtors.

Bankruptey Requirements and Obligations

14.  During the Compensation Period, PwC bankruptcy retention and billing
professionals supported the client-service teams with the respective compensation aspects of

PwC’s post-petition engagement: Monthly, Interim and Final Fee Applications (43.20 hours,

$10,758.00) - PwC bankruptcy retention and billing professionals finalized the submission for
the Fifth Monthly Fee Application (July 1, 2009 through July 31, 2009), tasks included;
assembled all fees and expenses, reviewed and prepared both monthly fee application for

services rendered.



ALLOWANCE FOR COMPENSATION

15. At this time, PwC is seeking compensation equal to eighty percent (80%) of the
$173,721.50 in fees for professional services rendered by PwC during the Compensation Period
as tax advisor to the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, and one hundred percent (100%) of the
$16,616.06 in expenditures incurred by PwC professionals associated with the services provided
to the Debtors, for a total of $155,593.26.

16. PwC charged and now requests those fees that are reasonable and customary in
this marketplace for similar Chapter 11 cases. The billing rates sct forth in the various
summaries of professionals and paraprofessionals rendering services during the Compensation
Period represent customary rates that are routinely billed to PwC's many clients. The
compensation requested in this Monthly Fee Application does not exceed the reasonable value of
the services rendered.

17.  This Monthly Fee Application covers the period from August 1, 2009 through and
including August 31, 2009. Although every effort was made to include all fees and expenses
from the Compensation Period in this Monthly Fee Application, some fees and/or expenses from
the Compensation Period might not be included in this Monthly Fee Application due to delays in
processing time and receipt of invoices for expenses and/or for preparation for the instant
application subsequent to the covered period. Accordingly, PwC reserves the right to make
further applications for allowance of fees and expenses not included herein. This Monthly Fee
Application is also made without prejudice to PwC's right to seek further interim allowances
and/or a final allowance of compensation in the future in accordance with the Retention Order
and the Interim Compensation Order.

18.  No agreement or understanding prohibited by section 504 of the Bankruptcy Code
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exists between PwC and any other person for sharing of compensation received or to be received
for services rendered in or in connection with these chapter 11 cases, not shall PwC share or
agree to share the compensation paid or allowed for the Debtors' estates for such services with
any other person in contravention of section 504 of the Bankruptcy Code. No agreement or
understanding prohibited by 18 U.S.C. § 155 had been made by PwC.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND WAIVER

19. To the best of its knowledge, PwC believes that this Monthly Fee Application and
the description of services set forth herein of work performed are in compliance with the
requirements of Delaware Local Rule 2016-2, the Interim Compensation Order, and the
applicable guidelines and requirements of the Bankruptcy Code, Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure, and the Executive Office for the United States Trustees.

WHEREFORE PwC respectfully requests approval and payment by the Debtors of (a)
interim compensation for professional services rendered as special accountants for the Debtors in
the sum of $138,977.20 representing eighty percent (80%) of $173,721.50 incurred during the
Compensation Period, less a twenty percent (20%) holdback in the amount of $34,744.30 (b)
reimbursement of actual and necessary expenses incurred in the sum of $16,616.06; and (c) such
other and further relief as is just and proper.

Dated: October 2, 2009
San Francisco, California

David L. Marston, Partner
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Three Embarcadero Center

San Francisco, California 94111-4004
Telephone: (415) 498-6585

Special Accountants to the Deblors
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X
Inre Chapter 11
WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC,, et gl_.,1 Case No. 08-12229 (MFW)
(Jointly Administered)
Debtors. Objection Deadline: 10/22/09 at 4:00 p.m. (EDT)
.

NOTICE OF SIXTH MONTHLY FEE
APPLICATION OF PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the above-captioned debtors and debtors in
possession (the “Debtors™) have today filed the attached Sixth Monthly Fee Application of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP for Compensation for Services Rendered and Reimbursement of
Expenses as Special Accountants to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession for the Period August
1, 2009 through August 31, 2009 (the “Application”) with the United States Bankrupicy Court
for the District of Delaware, 824 Market Street, 3rd Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (the

“Bankruptey Court™). By the Application, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP (the “Applicant™) secks

fees and expenses incurred in the above-captioned chapter 11 cases during the period August 1,
2009 through August 31, 2009.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that objections, if any, to the Application
must be (a) made in accordance with the Administrative Order Establishing Procedures for
Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses of Professionals, dated October 30, 2008

[Docket No. 204] (the “Original Administrative Order”) and the Revised Administrative Order

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification
number are: (i} Washington Mutual, Inc. (3725); and (ii) WMI Investment Corp. (5395). The Debtors’ principal
offices are located at 1301 Second Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98101.

RLF1-3441746-1




Establishing Procedures for Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of Fxpenses of

Professionals, dated November 14, 2008 [Docket No. 302] (“Revised Administrative Order” and

together with the Original Administrative Order, the “Administrative Order”), (b) filed with the

Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, 824 North Market Street,
Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and (c) served upon and received by: (i) the Debtors, Washington
Mutual, Inc., ¢/o Alvarez and Marsal, 1301 Second Avenue, WMC3301, Seattle, WA 98101,
(Attn: John Maciel, Esq.); (ii) counsel to the Debtors, Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP, 767 Fifth
Avenue, New York, New York 10153 (Attn: Marcia L. Goldstein, Esq. and Brian S. Rosen,
Esq.); (iii) co-counsel to the Debtors, Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A., One Rodney Square, P.O.
Box 551, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 (Attn: Mark D. Collins, Esq.); (iv) the Office of the
United States Trustee for the District of Delaware, J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building, 844 King
Street, Suite 2313, Lockbox 35, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (Attn: Joseph J. McMahon, JIr.,
Esq.); and (v) counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors, Akin Gump Strauss
Hauer & Feld LLP, One Bryant Park, New York, NY 10036, (Attn: Fred S. Hodara, Esq.); Akin
Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP, 1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. (Attn: Scott L. Alberino,
Esq.); Akin Grump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP, 2029 Century Park East, Suite 2400, Los
Angeles, California 90067-3012 (Attn: Peter J. Gurfein, Esq. and David P. Simonds, Esq.); and
Pepper Hamilton LLP, Hercules Plaza, Suite 5100, 1313 N. Market Street, Wilmington,
Delaware 19801 (David B. Stratton, Esq. and Evelyn J. Meltzer, Esq.) (collectively, the “Notice

Parties”) so as to be received no later than October 22, 2009 at 4:00 p.m. (EDT) (the

“Objection Deadline”). Only those objections that are timely filed, served and received will be

considered by the Bankruptcy Court.

RLF1-3441746-1




PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if no objections are received by the
Notice Parties prior to the Objection Deadline, in accordance with the Administrative Order the
Applicant may be paid an amount equal to the lesser of (i) 80 percent of the fees and 100 percent
of expenses requested in the Application or (ii) 80 percent of the fees and 100 percent of the
expenses not subject to an objection without the need for further order of the Bankruptcy Court.
If an objection is properly filed and served and such objection is not otherwise resolved, or the
Court determines that a hearing should be held in respect of the Application, a hearing will be
held at a time convenient to the Court. Only those objections made in writing and timely filed,
served and received in accordance with the Administrative Order will be considered by the Court
at the hearing.
Dated: October 2, 2009 Respectfully submitted,

Wilmington, Delaware :

Mark D. Collins (No. 2981)

Chun . Jang (No. 4790)

Lee E. Kaufman (No. 4877)

Andrew C. Irgens (No. 5193)
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.
One Rodney Square

920 North King Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

Telephone: (302) 651-7700

Facsimile: (302) 651-7701

—and —

Marcia L. Goldstein, Esq.

Brian S. Rosen, Esq.

Michael F. Walsh, Esq.

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10153
Telephone: (212) 310-8000
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Attorneys for the Debtors and Debtors in Possession

RLF1-3441746-1



WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC.,, et al (Case 08-12229)
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP - Special Accountants
Summary by Project Category

For the Period August 1, 2009 through August 31, 2009

Project Category and Task Code

Exhibit A

Total
Hours Compensation

Data Preservation
01_Project Scoping/Engagement Planning
02_Identify/Obtain/Process of Electronic Stored Information
03_Review of Electronic Stored Information
07 Interviews of Client Personnel

09 Non-Working Travel Time

22.80 $8,931.00
137.30 $39,277.00
294.50 $100,793.50

6.90 $2,172.00

37.20 $11,790.00

Total Hours and Compensation for Data Preservation

498.70  $162,963.50

Bankruptcy Applications and Other Court Filings

Monthly, Interim and Final Fee Applications

43.20 $10,758.00

Total Hours and Compensation for Bankruptcy Applications
and Other Court Filings

43.20 $10,758.00

Total Hours and Compensation

541.90 $173,721.50

Page | of |
Wednesday, Seplember 30, 2009




WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC.,, et al (Case 08-12229) Exhibit B
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP - Special Accountants
Summary by Project and Professional
For the Period August 1, 2009 through August 31, 2009
Total
Project Category and Category Rate Iours Compensation
Data Preservation
Bruce A Vanderbush Partner $550.00 22.10 $12,155.00
Walker P. Conolly Manager $425.00 64.40  $27,370.00
Colin Matthew Nakagaki =~ Manager $380.00 24.20 $9,196.00
Aaron Michael Dickie Manager $380.00 137.25 $52,155.00
Abhinandan Bakliwal Senior Associate $260.00 126.45 $32,877.00
Alan L Lai Associate $235.00 124.30 $29,210.50
Total Hours and Compensation for Data Presewati;n 498.70 $162,963.g{V)W
Bankruptcy Applications and Other Court Filings
David L. Marston Partner $675.00 2.00 $1,350.00
Andrea Clark Smith Manager (Bankruptcy) $400.00 1.50 $600.00
Walker P. Conolly Manager $425.00 1.00 $425.00
Aaron Michael Dickie Manager $380.00 2.10 $798.00
Subashi M Stendahl Associate (Bankruptcy) $225.00 14.50 $3,262.50
Sandra DeMarais Associate (Bankruptcy) $225.00 9.00 $2,025.00
Bethany Haag Associate (Bankruptcy) $225.00 6.60 $1,485.00
Juan Antonio Rosa Paraprofessional {Bankruptcy) $125.00 6.50 $812.50
Total Hoﬁré. énd Compehsation for Bankrup”t.c.y o 43.20 $f6,758.00
Applications and Other Court Filings -
Total Hours and Compensation 541,90 $173,721.50
- Page Lof 1

Wednesday, September 30, 2009
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WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC.,, et al (Case 08-12229) Exhibit D-1
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP - Special Accountants

Summary of Expenditures by Type

For the Period August 1, 2009 through August 31, 2009

Total
Transaction Type Expenditures
Airfare $3,986.42
Lodging $8,209.92
Meals $2,088.16
Parking £265.50
Public/Ground Transportation $1,441.25
Rental Car $624.81
Total Expenditures $16,616.06
Pw('s standard practice is to treat certain expenses as having been incurred when such obligations are recorded Page 1 of 1

and reflected as payable in PwC's accounting system. Accordingly, reimbursement for certain disbursements

sought in connection with this statement may be on account of expenses incurred during the prior statement Wednesday, September 30, 2009
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